_)f WASHINGTON STATE
Recreationand
Conservation Office Amendment to Project Agreement

Project Number: 15-1049 P

Project Sponsor:  Island Co. Dept. Natural Res.
Amendment Number: 3

Project Title: Iverson Preserve Stakeholder Integration

Amendment Type:

Time Extension

Amendment Description:
Pursuant to a request from Island Co. Dept. Natural Res. the Project Agreement identified
above is amended to extend the end date of this agreement.

The project period of 12/09/2015 to 12/29/2017 is extended to allow the contracting party
until 06/29/2018 to complete the project.

Agreement Terms

In all other respects the Agreement, to which this is an Amendment, and attachments thereto,
shall remain in full force and effect. In witness whereof the parties hereto have executed this

Amendment.

State Of Washington
Recreation and Conservation Office

o Mt

{aleen Cottingiam

TITLE: Director
DATE: /2/2/// <z

Pre-approved as to form:
By: IS/

Assistant Attorney General

PSAR Project Time Extension Amendment
State Building Construction Account RCW 77.85, WAC 420
TIMEXTEN.RPT



Amendment Milestone Report

Project Number: 15-1049 P Amendment Number: 3
Project Name: Iverson Preserve Stakeholder Integration
Sponsor: Island Co. Dept. Natural Res.
IAC Project Manager: Marc Duboiski
X Project Start 12/09/2015
X Data Gathering Started 12/09/2015
X RFP Complete/Consultant Hired 04/15/2016
X ' Progress Report Due 04/30/2016
X ! Progress Report Due 10/31/2016
X 1 | Annual Project Billing Due 12/30/2016
X ] Progress Report Due 03/31/2017
Draft Plan to RCO 05/31/2018 | Draft Reports, See Manual #18,
Appendix D-1, Conceptual Design
Deliverables.
Final Plan to RCO 06/29/2018 | Final Narrative Report
1 | Agreement End Date 06/29/2018
Final Report Due 07/31/2018
Final Billing Due 07/31/2018

X = Milestone Complete
| = Critical Milestone

AMILESTO.RPT December 21, 2017 Page: 1



Natural Resources Building
1111 Washington St SE
Olympia WA 98501

PO Box 40917
Olympia WA 98504-0917

(360) 902-3000
TTY (360) 902-1996
Fax: (360) 902-3026

E-mail: info@rco.wa.gov

Web site: www.rco.wa.gov
STATE OF WASHINGTON

RECREATION AND CONSERVATION OFFICE

December 21, 2017

Michele Tefft

Island County Health Dept
PO Box 5000

Coupeville, WA 98239

RE: Iverson Preserve Stakeholder Integration, RCO #15-1049P
Amendment #: 3

Dear Ms. Tefft:

Staff has received your time extension request for the above-referenced project. Based on a
review of Project Agreement milestones and circumstances you have described in your
correspondence, your request is approved.

Attached are an original Project Agreement amendment and revised Milestone Report for
your records. No signature is required on your part; this amendment is fully executed. If you
have any questions, please call Marc Duboiski at (360) 902-3137 or send an e-mail to
marc.duboiski@rco.wa.gov.

Sincerely,

Mot (i 5.

Kaleen Cottingham
Director

Enclosures

cc: Lori Clark

Recreation and Conservation Funding Board * Salmon Recovery Funding Board
Washington Invasive Species Council * Governor's Salmon Recovery Office

Habitat and Recreation Lands Coordinating Group W
TIMEXCVR.RPT



